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Witness Disclosure Requirement - "Truth in Testimony"
Required by House Rule X1, Clause 2(g)(5)

. Your Name: gieven W. Hirsch

2. Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or local Yes No
government entity? X

3. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity that is not a government Yes No
entity? X

4. Other than yourself, please list which entity or entities you are representing:

National Volunteer Fire Council

5. Please list any Federal grants, cooperative agreements, or contracts (including

subgrants or subcontracts) that you or the entitv you represent have received on or
after October 1, 2014:

See attached list

6. Please list any foreign government payments that you or the entity vou represent have
received on or after October 1, 2014:

none

7. If your answer to the question in item 3 in this form is “yes,” please describe your
position or representational capacity with the entity(ies) you are representing:

| am the First Vice-Chair of the National Volunteer Fire Council

8. If your answer to the question in item 3 is “yes,” do any of the Yes No
entities disclosed in item 4 have parent organizations, subsidiaries,
or partnerships that you are not representing in your testimony? X

9. If the answer to the question in item 3 is “yes,” please list any Federal grants,
cooperative agreements, or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) that were
received by the entities listed under the question in item 4 on or after October 1,2014,
that exceed 10 percent of the revenue of the entities in the year received, including the
source and amount of each grant or contract to be listed:

See attached list

I certify that the abi&matlon is true and correct.
Signature: /'/‘Z:..____._/ Date: July 1, 2017




NVFC Federal Grant Awards, Contracts, Agreements Since October 1, 2014

Award Effective Date

11/4/2014

8/9/2014

8/21/2015

4/20/2016

8/6/2016

9/7/2016

9/9/2016

9/9/2016

11/20/2016

*Does not include cost share

NVFC Award Amount Type of Award Award Recipient

$10,500.00

$209,010.00*

$786,580.00*~

$49,454.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$1,069,174.00*~

$10,000.00

$200,000.00

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Contract

Grant

Contract

Grant

U. of Texas Health
Science Center

National Volunteer
Fire Council (NVFC)

NVFC

Harvard T.H. Chan

School of Public Health

AZ Board of Regents,

U. of Arizona

NVFC

NVFC

Int’l Assoc. of Women

in the Fire Service

Int’l Assoc. of Fire
Chiefs

NVFC Role

Subcontractor

Awardee

Awardee

Subcontractor

Subrecipient

Contractor

Awardee

Subcontractor

Subcontractor

~Award amount exceeded 10% of revenue received that year

Awarding Agency

DHS/FEMA

U.S. Forest Service

DHS/FEMA

DHS/FEMA

DHS/FEMA

Federal Highway

Administration

DHS/FEMA

U.S. Fire Admin.

Pipeline and

Hazardous Materials
Safety Administration

Award Name Award Number

Fire Prevention Unknown
& Safety (FP&S)

N/A 15-DG-
11132543-054

FP&S EMW-2014-FP-
00336

FP&S EMW-2014-FP-
00612

FP&S EMW-2014-FP-
00200

N/A DTFH6116P00110

FP&S EMW-2015-FP-
00305

N/A N/A

Assistance for Unknown
Local

Emergency

Response

Training (ALERT)



Enclosure 4

False Statements Act Certification

You are specifically advised that providing false information to this Committee/Subcommittee,
or concealing material information from this Committee/Subcommittee, is a crime, and you can
be punished for that. If you acknowledge this, please sign the bottom of this form and return to
the Committee. This form will be made part of the hearing record.

- e July 1, 2017

WitWture Date




