Committee on Science, Space, and Technology U.S. House of Representatives

U.S. House of Representatives
Witness Disclosure Requirement - "Truth in Testimony"
Required by House Rule XI. Clause 2(g)(5)

Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5)		
1. Your Name: Steven W. Hirsch		
2. Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or local government entity?	Yes	No x
3. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity that is not a government entity?	Yes ×	No
4. Other than yourself, please list which entity or entities you are repre	senting:	
National Volunteer Fire Council		
5. Please list any Federal grants, cooperative agreements, or contracts (i subgrants or subcontracts) that you or the entity you represent have after October 1, 2014: See attached list		on or
6. Please list any foreign government payments that you or the entity yo received on or after October 1, 2014: none	u represen	t have_
7. If your answer to the question in item 3 in this form is "yes," please do position or representational capacity with the entity(ies) you are represented in the First Vice-Chair of the National Volunteer Fire Council		r
8. If your answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," do any of the entities disclosed in item 4 have parent organizations, subsidiaries, or partnerships that you are not representing in your testimony?	Yes	No x
9. If the answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," please list any Federal cooperative agreements, or contracts (including subgrants or subcon received by the entities listed under the question in item 4 on or after that exceed 10 percent of the revenue of the entities in the year received source and amount of each grant or contract to be listed: See attached list	tracts) tha October 1	,2014,
I certify that the above information is true and correct.	***************************************	

Signature:_

_____Date: July 1, 2017

NVFC Federal Grant Awards, Contracts, Agreements Since October 1, 2014

Award Effective Date	NVFC Award Amount	Type of Award	Award Recipient	NVFC Role	Awarding Agency	Award Name	Award Number
11/4/2014	\$10,500.00	Grant	U. of Texas Health Science Center	Subcontractor	DHS/FEMA	Fire Preventio & Safety (FP&	
8/9/2014	\$209,010.00*	Grant	National Volunteer Fire Council (NVFC)	Awardee	U.S. Forest Service	N/A	15-DG- 11132543-054
8/21/2015	\$786,580.00*~	Grant	NVFC	Awardee	DHS/FEMA	FP&S	EMW-2014-FP- 00336
4/20/2016	\$49,454.00	Grant	Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health	Subcontractor	DHS/FEMA	FP&S	EMW-2014-FP- 00612
8/6/2016	\$10,000.00	Grant	AZ Board of Regents, U. of Arizona	Subrecipient	DHS/FEMA	FP&S	EMW-2014-FP- 00200
9/7/2016	\$20,000.00	Contract	NVFC	Contractor	Federal Highway Administration	N/A	DTFH6116P00110
9/9/2016	\$1,069,174.00*~	Grant	NVFC	Awardee	DHS/FEMA	FP&S	EMW-2015-FP- 00305
9/9/2016	\$10,000.00	Contract	Int'l Assoc. of Women in the Fire Service	Subcontractor	U.S. Fire Admin.	N/A	N/A
11/20/2016	\$200,000.00	Grant	Int'l Assoc. of Fire Chiefs	Subcontractor	Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration	Assistance for Local Emergency Response Training (ALER	

^{*}Does not include cost share

[~]Award amount exceeded 10% of revenue received that year

False Statements Act Certification

You are specifically advised that providing false information to this Committee/Subcommittee, or concealing material information from this Committee/Subcommittee, is a crime, and you can be punished for that. If you acknowledge this, please sign the bottom of this form and return to the Committee. This form will be made part of the hearing record.

Witness signature

July 1, 2017

Date